
 

Program Revision    Criteria – I (1.3.3) 

List of Components of field projects/research  projects/internships  

along with course code 

Department       :  Education     

  Program Name :  B.Ed. Special Education Learning Disability (L.D.) 
 

Academic Year : 2021-22 
 

List of  Courses  
  

Sr. No. Course Code Name of the Course 

1.  
ELBALF1 

Practical :Cross Disability and Inclusion 

2.  
ELBBLF1 

Practical :Disability Specialization 

3.  
ELBCLF1 

Practical :Disability Specialization 

4.  
ELBCEF1 

Main Disability Special School (related to area C) 

5.  
ELBDLF1 

Practical Cross Disability and Inclusion 

6.  
ELBDEF1 

Other Disability Special School  

7.  
ELBDEF2 

Inclusive School  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Program Revision    Criteria – I (1.3.3) 

Scheme and Syllabus  

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CURRICULUM AND SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOR FOUR SEMESTERS 

 

SEMESTER –I 

GROUPS COURSES PAPER CODE 
CREDITS TOTAL 

MARKS 
MINIMUM 

PASS MARK 
INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

Group-A 
Core Courses 

Human Growth & Development 
ELBATT1 

4 100 50 30 70 

Contemporary India & Education 
ELBATT2 

4 100 50 30 70 

Group-B 
Cross Disability& 
Inclusion 

Introduction to Sensory Disabilities 
ELBATT3 

2 50 25 15 35 

Introduction to Neuro Developmental 
Disabilities  

ELBATT4 
2 50 25 15 35 

Introduction to Locomotor & Multiple 
Disabilities 

ELBATT5 
2 50 25 15 35 

Group –C 
Disability Specialization 
Courses 

Assessment and Identification of Needs ELBATT6 4 100 50 30 70 

Group –E 
Practical Related to 
Disability  

Practical :Cross Disability and 
Inclusion 

ELBALF1 2 50 25 50  

 TOTAL 
 

20 500 250 185 315 

SEMESTER –II 

GROUPS COURSES PAPER CODE 
CREDITS TOTAL 

MARKS 
MINIMUM 

PASS MARK 
INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

Group-A 
Core Courses & Pedagogy 
Courses  

Learning ,Teaching and Assessment 
ELBBTT1 

4 100 50 30 70 

Pedagogy of Teaching (any one)  

 

4 100 50 30 70 

Science 
ELBBTY1 

Social Science 
ELBBTY2 

Mathematics 
ELBBTY3 

Pedagogy of Teaching (any one)  

 

4 100 50 30 70 
 
Hindi 

ELBBTY4 

English  
ELBBTY5 

Group-B 
Cross Disability& 
Inclusion 

Inclusive Education ELBBTY3        2 50 25 15 35 

Group –C  
Disability Specialization 
Courses 

Curriculum Designing, Adaptation and 
Evaluation 

ELBBTY4        4 100 50 30 70 

Group-E 
Practical Related to 
Disability 

Practical :Disability Specialization ELBBTY5        2 50 25 50  

TOTAL 
 

20 500 250 185 315 
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SEMESTER –III 

GROUPS COURSES PAPER CODE 
CREDITS TOTAL 

MARKS 
MINIMUM 

PASS MARK 
INTERNAL EXTERNAL 

Group –C  
Disability Specialization 
Courses 

Educational Intervention and Teaching 
Strategies  

ELBCTT1 
4 100 50 30 70 

Technology and Disability  
ELBCTT2 

4 100 50 30 70 

Psycho Social and Family Issues 
ELBCTT3 

2 50 25 15 35 

Group –D 
  EPC 

Reading and Reflection on Text (EPC) 
ELBCGA1 

     2 50 25 50  

Group-E 
Practical Related to 
Disability 

Practical :Disability Specialization ELBCLF1       4 100 50 100  

Group –F 
Field Engagement/ 
School Attachment/ 
Internship 

Main Disability Special School (related 
to area C) ELBCEF1 

      4 100 50 100  

TOTAL 
 

20 500 250 325 175 

SEMESTER –IV 

GROUPS COURSES 
PAPER 
CODE 

CREDIT
S 

TOTA
L 

MARK
S 

MINIMUM 
PASS 

MARK 
INTERNAL 

EXTERN
AL 

Group-A 
Core courses 

Basic Research & Basic Statistic 
ELBDTT1 

 
         2 50 25 15 35 

Group-B 
Cross Disability& 
Inclusion 

Skill Based Optional Course (any one of 
Cross Disability and Inclusion)  

       2 50 25 15 35 

(a)Community Based Rehabilitation 
ELBDTD1 

(b) Application of ICT in Classroom 
ELBDTD2 

 (c) Guidance and Counselling 
 

ELBDTD3 

(d) Braille and Assistive Devices 
ELBDTD4 

Skill Based Optional Course (any one of 
Disability Specialization)  

2 50 25 15 35 

(a)Communication Option :Oralism ELBDTD5 

(b)Management of Learning Disability 
ELBDTD6 

(c) Orientation & Mobility 
ELBDTD7 

(d) Vocational Training, Transition & 
       Job Placement 

ELBDTD8 
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Group –D 
EPC 

 
Drama and Art in Education  ELBDGA1         2 50 25 50  

Group-E  
Practical Related to 
Disability  

Practical Cross Disability and Inclusion ELBDLF1         4 100 50 100  

Group –F 
Field Engagement/ 
School Attachment/ 
Internship 

Other Disability Special School  
ELBDEF1 

       4 100 50 100  

Inclusive School  
ELBDEF2 

       4  100 50 100  

TOTAL 
 

20 500 250 430 70 

TOTAL CREDITS 80 2000 1000 1125 875 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



INTERNSHIP(Outside the Campus) 
Department of Education  

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2021-2022 

 

S.No. Name of the 
Student Semester Academic Year Name of the Visiting 

Organization 
Subject to 

visit Duration CERTIFICATE 

    B.Ed.  Special Edu (LD)  Session (
2021- 

2022)    

1.          AnajaliYeulkar I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

 http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf 

 

 

2.          Ananya Tiwari I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

3.          Bela Pradhan I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

4.          Deepali Dhruw I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

5.          Deepti Purena I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

6.          Divya Khute I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

7.          Divya Pandey I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 



INTERNSHIP(Outside the Campus) 
Department of Education  

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2021-2022 

 

8.          DivyakantMahila
nge 

I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf 

 

9.          Gangeshwari I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

10.      Geeta Bai I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

11.      Karuna Yadav I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

12.      Kunti Patel I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

13.      Lalita Maravi I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

14.      Lipuna Behera I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

15.      Manisha  I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 



INTERNSHIP(Outside the Campus) 
Department of Education  

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2021-2022 

 

16.      Manrakhan 
Singh 

I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf 

 

17.      Neelam Patel I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

18.      Nikita Yadav I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

19.      Pooja Patel I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

20.      Ragini Dwvedi I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

21.      Ram Prasad I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

22.      Ramchandra I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

23.      Sandhyarani I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 



INTERNSHIP(Outside the Campus) 
Department of Education  

ACADEMIC SESSION: 2021-2022 

 

24.      Sushant Pradhan  I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf 

 

25.      Vinita Prithivani I & II 2021-2022 
Online  
Govt. Higher secondary 
School,Koni, Bilaspur 

Observation  

15/02/2021To 
26/02/2021 
04/07/2022 To 
30/07/2022 

 

 


