List of Components of field projects/research projects/internships along with course code

Department: Education

Program Name: B.Ed. Special Education Learning Disability (L.D.)

Academic Year: 2021-22

List of Courses

Sr. No.	Course Code	Name of the Course
1.	ELBALF1	Practical :Cross Disability and Inclusion
2.	ELBBLF1	Practical :Disability Specialization
3.	ELBCLF1	Practical :Disability Specialization
4.	ELBCEF1	Main Disability Special School (related to area C)
5.	ELBDLF1	Practical Cross Disability and Inclusion
6.	ELBDEF1	Other Disability Special School
7.	ELBDEF2	Inclusive School

Department of Education

Department of Educati



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University Established by the Central Universities Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur – 495009 (C.G.)

Scheme and Syllabus

DISTRIBUTION OF CURRICULUM AND SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOR FOUR SEMESTERS

	SEMESTI	ER –I					
GROUPS	COURSES	PAPER CODE	CREDITS	TOTAL MARKS	MINIMUM PASS MARK	INTERNAL	EXTERNAI
Group-A	Human Growth & Development	ELBATT1	4	100	50	30	70
Core Courses	Contemporary India & Education	ELBATT2	4	100	50	30	70
Croup P	Introduction to Sensory Disabilities	ELBATT3	2	50	25	15	35
Group-B Cross Disability& Inclusion	Introduction to Neuro Developmental Disabilities	ELBATT4	2	50	25	15	35
	Introduction to Locomotor & Multiple Disabilities	ELBATT5	2	50	25	15	35
Group -C Disability Specialization Courses	Assessment and Identification of Needs	ELBATT6	4	100	50	30	70
Group –E Practical Related to Disability	Practical :Cross Disability and Inclusion	ELBALF1	2	50	25	50	
	TOTAL		20	500	250	185	315
	SEMESTE	R -II					
GROUPS	COURSES	PAPER CODE	CREDITS	TOTAL MARKS	MINIMUM PASS MARK	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL
	Learning ,Teaching and Assessment	ELBBTT1	4	100	50	30	70
	Pedagogy of Teaching (any one)					30	
	Science	ELBBTY1		100	50		
Group-A Core Courses & Pedagogy	Social Science	ELBBTY2	4				70
Courses	Mathematics	ELBBTY3					
	Pedagogy of Teaching (any one)				50	30	70
	Hindi	ELBBTY4	4	100			
	English	ELBBTY5		100	30	30	
Group-B Cross Disability& Inclusion	Inclusive Education	ELBBTY3	2	50	25	15	35
Group -C Disability Specialization Courses	Curriculum Designing, Adaptation and Evaluation	ELBBTY4	4	100	50	30	70
Group-E Practical Related to Disability	Practical :Disability Specialization	ELBBTY5	2	50	25	50	
	TOTAL		20	500	250	185	315

गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय (केन्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनयम 2009 क्र. 25 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्नीय विश्वविद्यालय) कोनी, बिलासपुर - 495009 (छ.ग.)



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established by the Central Universities Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

Koni, Bilaspur - 495009 (C.G.)

	52.125121						
GROUPS	COURSES	PAPER CODE	CREDITS	TOTAL MARKS	MINIMUM PASS MARK	INTERNAL	EXTERNAL
Croup C	Educational Intervention and Teaching Strategies	ELBCTT1	4	100	50	30	70
Group -C Disability Specialization	Technology and Disability	ELBCTT2	4	100	50	30	70
Courses	Psycho Social and Family Issues	ELBCTT3	2	50	25	15	35
Group -D EPC	Reading and Reflection on Text (EPC)	ELBCGA1	2	50	25	50	
Group-E Practical Related to Disability	Practical :Disability Specialization	ELBCLF1	4	100	50	100	
Group -F Field Engagement/ School Attachment/ Internship	Main Disability Special School (related to area C)	ELBCEF1	4	100	50	100	
	TOTAL		20	500	250	325	175

SEMESTER -IV

GROUPS	COURSES	PAPER CODE	CREDIT S	TOTA L MARK S	MINIMUM PASS MARK	INTERNAI	EXTERN AL
Group-A Core courses	Basic Research & Basic Statistic	ELBDTT1	2	50	25	15	35
	Skill Based Optional Course (any one of Cross Disability and Inclusion)						
	(a)Community Based Rehabilitation	ELBDTD1					
	(b) Application of ICT in Classroom	ELBDTD2				15	35
	(c) Guidance and Counselling	ELBDTD3	2 50	50	25		
	(d) Braille and Assistive Devices	ELBDTD4					
Group-B Cross Disability&	Skill Based Optional Course (any one of Disability Specialization)						
Inclusion	(a)Communication Option :Oralism	ELBDTD5					
	(b)Management of Learning Disability	ELBDTD6				15	35
	(c) Orientation & Mobility	ELBDTD7					
	(d) Vocational Training, Transition & Job Placement	ELBDTD8	2	50	25		

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय (केन्रीय विस्तविद्यालय अधिनयम 2009 क्र. 25 के अंतर्गत स्वापित केन्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) कोनी, बिलासपुर - 495009 (छ.ग.)



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established by the Central Universities Act 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

Koni, Bilaspur - 495009 (C.G.)

Group -D EPC	Drama and Art in Education	ELBDGA1	2	50	25	50	
Group-E Practical Related to Disability	Practical Cross Disability and Inclusion	ELBDLF1	4	100	50	100	
Group -F Field Engagement/	Other Disability Special School	ELBDEF1	4	100	50	100	
School Attachment/ Internship	Inclusive School	ELBDEF2	4	100	50	100	
	20	500	250	430	70		
	80	2000	1000	1125	875		

Department of Education

Guru Ghasidas Viannesvidyaisya

Guru Ghasidas Pur (C.G.)

S.No.	Name of the Student	Semester	Academic Year	Name of the Visiting Organization	Subject to visit	Duration	CERTIFICATE
		B.Ed.	Special	Edu (LD)	Session (2021-	2022)	
1.	AnajaliYeulkar	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
2.	Ananya Tiwari	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
3.	Bela Pradhan	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
4.	Deepali Dhruw	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf
5.	Deepti Purena	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
6.	Divya Khute	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
7.	Divya Pandey	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	

8.	DivyakantMahila nge	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
9.	Gangeshwari	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
10.	Geeta Bai	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
11.	Karuna Yadav	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf
12.	Kunti Patel	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
13.	Lalita Maravi	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
14.	Lipuna Behera	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
15.	Manisha	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	

_								
1	6.	Manrakhan Singh	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
1	7.	Neelam Patel	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
1	8.	Nikita Yadav	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
1	9.	Pooja Patel	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf
2	0.	Ragini Dwvedi	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
2	1.	Ram Prasad	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
2	2.	Ramchandra	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	
2	3.	Sandhyarani	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	

24.	Sushant Pradhan	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	http://new.ggu.ac.in/attachments/attachments/department/important-link/LD-21-23-cert.pdf
25.	Vinita Prithivani	I & II	2021-2022	Online Govt. Higher secondary School,Koni, Bilaspur	Observation	15/02/2021To 26/02/2021 04/07/2022 To 30/07/2022	

Description of Minus Company (C.Q.)